Edgar Filing: Investors Bancorp Inc - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet information has been derived from and should be read in conjunction
with the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of Investors Bancorp and Roma Financial, which are incorporated in
this Joint Proxy Statement/Prospectus by reference. See �Where You Can Find More Information� on page 183.

The unaudited pro forma stockholders� equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under this caption and should
not be considered indicative of the market value of Investors Bancorp common stock or the actual or future results of operations of
Investors Bancorp for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

28

Edgar Filing: Investors Bancorp Inc - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2012

(In thousands)

Investors
Bancorp

Historical

Roma
Financial
Historical

Pro Forma

Merger
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Investors/
Roma Financial

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 155,153 $ 144,451 $ (2,120)(1) $ 297,484
Securities 1,715,751 509,157 26,860(2) 2,251,768
Total loans 10,448,958 1,046,073 (35,547)(3) 11,459,484
Less: Allowance for loan losses 142,172 8,669 (8,669)(3) 142,172

Net loans 10,306,786 1,037,404 (26,878) 11,317,312
Goodwill 77,063 1,826 (1,826)(4) 77,063
Other identifiable intangible assets 22,159 �  8,052(5) 30,211

Total intangible assets 99,222 1,826 6,226 107,274
Other assets 445,662 121,302 2,527(6) 569,491

Total assets $ 12,722,574 $ 1,814,140 $ 6,615 $ 14,543,329

Liabilities
Total deposits $ 8,768,857 $ 1,484,569 $ 5,155(7) $ 10,258,581
Total borrowings 2,705,652 92,385 10,600(8) 2,808,637
Other liabilities 181,248 21,577 �  202,825

Total liabilities 11,655,757 1,598,531 15,755 13,270,043
Total stockholders� equity 1,066,817 215,609 (9,140)(9) 1,273,286

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 12,722,574 $ 1,814,140 $ 6,615 $ 14,543,329

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

29

Edgar Filing: Investors Bancorp Inc - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2012

(In thousands, except per share data)

Investors
Bancorp

Historical

Roma
Financial
Historical

Pro Forma

Merger
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Investors/
Roma

Interest and dividend income
Loans $ 455,221 $ 47,356 $ (1,428)(10) $ 501,149
Securities and other 40,968 18,942 (3,236)(10) 56,674

Total interest and dividend income 496,189 66,298 (4,664) 557,823
Interest expense
Deposits 63,582 12,492 (1,718)(11) 74,356
Borrowings 59,862 2,988 (2,023)(12) 60,827

Total interest expense 123,444 15,480 (3,741) 135,183

Net interest income 372,745 50,818 (923) 422,640
Total non-interest income 44,112 7,466 �  51,578

Total net revenue 416,857 58,284 (923) 474,218
Provision for loan losses 65,000 6,726 �  71,726
Total non-interest expense 207,007 49,905 �  256,912

Income (loss) before income taxes 144,850 1,653 (923) 145,580
Income tax expense (benefit) 56,083 907 (357)(13) 56,633

Net income before noncontrolling interests 88,767 746 (566) 88,947
(Income) Attributable to noncontrolling interests �  (122) 122(14) �

Net income (loss) $ 88,767 $ 624 $ (444) $ 88,947

Earnings (loss) per common share:
Basic $ 0.83 $ 0.02 $ �  $ 0.67
Diluted $ 0.82 $ 0.02 $ �  $ 0.66
Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 107,371,685 29,756,765 25,748,529 133,120,214
Diluted 108,091,522 29,756,765 25,748,529 133,840,051
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

30

Edgar Filing: Investors Bancorp Inc - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note A�Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information and explanatory notes show the impact on the historical